

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 7500	TITLE: Crushed Stone	COST: \$120,000
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE
CONTRACT TERM (IF ADDUCABLE)		

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)

Contract term expires December 31, 2020

DBE (IF APPLICABLE)

This event had a 20% DBE goal. The recommended bidder did not submit DBE participation, but did fulfill the good faith effort obligation set forth by the Office of Business Opportunity.

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)

N/A

NOTES

Recommend approval to award an annual contract for crushed stone to Martin Marietta Materials in the amount of \$120,000. The Mobility Services Department will use this material for daily departmental activities, such as grading unpaved lanes and stabilize unpaved surfaces. The materials will also be used as in most City utility repairs, as well as in the stabilization of cobblestone and Belgium block on River Street and approach ramps.

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. The contract term expires on December 31, 2020. This contract will have three additional available renewal options. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidder was:

L.B. Martin Marietta Materials (Raleigh, NC)^(D) \$246,780*

A pre-bid conference was conducted and no vendors attended. (D) indicates non-local, non-DBE owned business. (*) indicates original bid pricing based on line item totals. Recommend approval.

Local available: Yes Total sent: 97 Total received: 1

Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No